GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1626

TO BE ANSWERED ON 10" MARCH, 2017/ PHALGUNA 19, 1938 (SAKA)

INCENTIVES TO CURRENCY PRINTING PRESS WORKERS

QUESTION
1626: SHRI P. NAGARAJAN:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken note of the employees of Currency Printing Press who have
stopped working after the implementation of demonetization recently citing health reasons;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) the total number of employees affected by overwork;

(d) whether the Government has compensated these employees for the extra hours put in by them;
and

(e) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI ARJUN RAM MEGHWAL)

@ No such incidence has been reported.
(b) & (c) Does not arise.

(d) & (e) The Currency Printing Presses compensate the employees for the extra hours by paying
overtime as per law.
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